504263478 03/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4310158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENISE WESTON	04/07/2016
EDWIN MICHAEL GYDE HEAVEN	04/29/2016
HYUMA FRANKOWSKI	06/03/2016
RICK BRIGGS	04/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHITEWATER WEST INDUSTRIES LTD.
Street Address:	6700 MCMILLAN WAY
City:	RICHMOND, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6W 1J7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9138653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: scotth@gtlaw.com, GTipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. RICK TACHE

Address Line 1: 3161 MICHELSON DRIVE
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	139356-022601
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. RICK TACHE
SIGNATURE:	/J. Rick Tache/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=139356022601ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=139356022601ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=139356022601ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=139356022601ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT 504263478 REEL: 041510 FRAME: 0574

#0226.

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS, comprising the following named inventors: Denise Weston, a citizen of the United States, Edwig Michael Gyde Heaven, a citizen of Canada, Hyuma Frankowski, a citizen of Canada, and Rick Briggs, a citizen of the United States, have invented, conceived, reduced to practice, an invention for WATER RIDE ATTRACTION INCORPORATING RIDER SKILL (hereinafter the "Invention"), for which U.S. Patent Application No. 14/077,038 was filed November 11, 2013, claiming priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 61/724,849 filed November 9, 2012, and has issued as United States Patent Number 9,138,653 on September 22, 2015; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, Whitewater West Industries Ltd., a corporation of Canada, having a principal place of business at 6700 McMillan Way, Richmond, BC V6W 1J7, Canada, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in the Invention and the Application, and any other intellectual property rights in the Invention including, but not limited to, any patent rights, and any patent application(s), claiming priority thereto, that have been or may hereafter be filed;

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, charge, or other encumbrance, has been, or will be, entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree to provide any tangible property embodying or describing the Invention, including, without limitation, all documents, drawings, prototypes, models, test results, designs, materials, computer programs and data, and the like, which, if not presently in the possession of ASSIGNEE will be delivered to ASSIGNEE immediately upon request:

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries including assisting with the preparation of any application relating to the Invention;

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree not to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist or request any third party to contest the validity or enforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein;

OC 287182337v1

ASSIGNORS do hereby release and forever discharge ASSIGNEE from any and all claims relating to the Invention, including but not limited to any debts, liabilities, damages and causes of action of whatsoever kind or nature relating to the Invention, whether or not known, suspected and unsuspected, including any and all previous agreements entered into, which now exist, or may have existed prior to the date of this assignment.

in testimony where 464, 2016.	OF, I have percento set my hand this I day of pense Veston	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
(Name of Witness)	, whose full post office address is	
hereby declare that I was personally present as be the person(s) named in the assignment du Date	nd did see the above named person(s), personally known to me to ly sign and execute the same. (Signature of Witness)	
IN TESTIMONY WHERE(DF, I have hereupte—set my hand this <u>21</u> day of	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
I, Ly DEVAC (Name of Witness) 750 XXAFT CN 2000 (Address of Winness)	, whose full post office address is	
hereby declare that I was personally present ar be the person(s) named in the assignment du	nd did see the above named person(s), personally known to me to by sign and execute (se same.	
Date 429, 2016.	A STATE OF WINDS	
^^ 287482237v4	A. Carrier and Car	

CC 8911983314

in testimony , 2016.	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of Rick Briggs	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
I, (Name of Witness) (Address of Witness)	whose full post office address is	
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person(s), personally known to me to be the person(s) named in the assignment duly sign and execute the same. Date 4 4 2016.		
, ,	WHEREOF, Thave hereunto set my hand this day of	
	Hyuma Frankowski	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
I, (Name of Winess)	whose full post office address is	
(Address of Witness)		
	illy present and did see the above named person(s), personally known to me to signment duly sign and execute the same.	
Date 2016.	(Signature of Witness)	

3

OC 287182337v1

	ve hereunto set my hand this day of	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
I, (Name of Witness)	whose full post office address is	
(Address of Witness)		
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the the person(s) named in the assignment duly sign and		
Date, 2016.	(Signature of Witness)	
	ve hereunto set my hand this Zday of	
STATEMENT	philipping the state of the sta	
to transport output to an order	9-199	
1, (Name of Wilness) 101 - 127 /SHE ALE LA	, whose full post office address is	
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the the person(s) named in the assignment duly sign and Date 22, 20 %. //	he above named pagen(s), personally known to me to	

3

OC 287182337v1

RECORDED: 03/08/2017

PATENT REEL: 041510 FRAME: 0578